FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-25-0)

08-02-2001



101795909

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Vanon David Pratt	05/11/2001		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Lorne Weeter Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year 05/11/2001		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Motoman, Inc.	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 805 Liberty Lane	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) West Carrollton,	Ohio 45449 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 LMUELLER 00000098 09878754 F 581 40.00 DP	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-C027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	937/223-2050
Name	Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Sch	aeff, L.L.P.	
Address (line 1)	One Dayton Centre		
Address (line 2)	One South Main Street, Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Dayton, Ohio 45402		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	# 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
09878754	tent Application Number(s)	Fate	nt Number(s)
098787.94			
If this document i	s being filed together with a new Peter	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
signed by the firs	st named executing inventor.	in Application, enter the date the patent applica	months bay rear
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attache		original document. Charges to deposi	
	James E. Beyer		July 23, 2001
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vanon David Pratt, of, Blanchester, Ohio; Lorne Weeter, of, Springboro, Ohio, invented certain new and useful WORKPIECE ENCLOSURE SYSTEM AND ROBOTIC LASER PROCESSING SYSTEM INCLUDING PASS THROUGH PARTITIONS for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on June 11, 2001, under

□ Patent Application Serial No. 09/878,754

Attorney Docket No. MOT 0040 IA;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on my behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Motoman, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 805 Liberty Lane, West Carrollton, Ohio 45449, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon

> PATENT REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0026

1, CL
May IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of, 2001.
, 2001.
o tan
Vanon David Pratt
43. <i>λ</i>
State of
\mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}) ss
State of Moutgomery) County of Moutgomery) State of Moutgomery)
and the man and a second
On this
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Must I land
Notate Public MANET BOOK
Motary Public State of Obla
Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2003
The state of the s
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of, 2001.
, 2001.
1 Miles
fores Willell
Lorne Weeter
State of $OHIO$
Ω^{2} (ω) ss
County of Montager) ss County of Man en g) On this day of Man, 2001 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Lorne Weeter
On this
and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Lorne Weeter
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
(
Variet J. Crace
Notary Public
CANET O ODG

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

JANET P. CRACE
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Nov. 17, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 012018 FRAME: 0027